
The Parallel Walled Surgical Kit & 
Component Assembly 
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Parallel Walled Surgical Kits

PSKT01
Starter (Basic) Kit

PSKT35
Certain® 

Premium Kit

PSKT40
Premium Kit

Description Item Numbers

• • • Plastic Surgical Tray Organizer PTT300I

• Plastic Tray Organizer for PTT300I PTT100

• • ACT® Reusable Twist Drill, 2 mm(D) x 10 mm(L) ACT2010

• • • ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 2 mm(D) x 15 mm(L) ACT2015

• • ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 2 mm(D) x 20 mm(L) ACT2020

• • ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 2.75 mm(D) x 10 mm(L) ACT2710

• • • ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 2.75 mm(D) x 15 mm(L) ACT2715

• ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 2.75 mm(D) x 20 mm(L) ACT2720

• • ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 3 mm(D) x 10 mm(L) ACT3010

• • • ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 3 mm(D) x 15 mm(L) ACT3015

• ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 3 mm(D) x 20 mm(L) ACT3020

• • ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 3.25 mm(D) x 10 mm(L) ACT3210

• • • ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 3.25 mm(D) x 15 mm(L) ACT3215

• ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 3.25 mm(D) x 20 mm(L) ACT3220

• • ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 3.85 mm(D) x 10 mm(L) ACT3810

• • • ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 3.85 mm(D) x 15 mm(L) ACT3815

• • ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 3.85 mm(D) x 20 mm(L) ACT3820

• • ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 4.25 mm(D) x 8.5 mm(L) ACT4285

• • • ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 4.25 mm(D) x 13 mm(L) ACT4213

• • ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 4.25 mm(D) x 18 mm(L) ACT4218

• • ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 4.85 mm(D) x 8.5 mm(L) ACT4885

• • ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 4.85 mm(D) x 13 mm(L) ACT4813

• • ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 4.85 mm(D) x 18 mm(L) ACT4818

• • ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 5.25 mm(D) x 8.5 mm(L) ACT5285

• • ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 5.25 mm(D) x 13 mm(L) ACT5213

• • ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 5.25 mm(D) x 18 mm(L) ACT5218

• • • ACT Drill Extension ACTDE

• • Countersink Drill, Osseotite XP® 4mm/5mm, Prevail® 4/5/4 CD4500

• • Countersink Depth Indicator for CD4500 CDI4500

• • • Countersink/Pilot Drill, 5 mm(D) Implant CD500

• • Countersink Drill, Osseotite XP 5mm/6mm, Prevail 5/6/5 CD5600

• • Countersink Depth Indicator for CD5600 CDI5600

• • • Certain Countersink Drill, 4 mm(D) Implant ICD100

Site Preparation Technologies
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Parallel Walled Surgical Kits

PSKT01
Starter (Basic) Kit

PSKT35
Certain® 

Premium Kit

PSKT40
Premium Kit

Description Item Numbers

• • • Countersink Depth Indicator for ICD100 ICDI100

• • Countersink Drill, 4.1 mm CD100

• • Countersink/Pilot Drill, 6 mm(D) CD600

• • • Pilot Drill, 2-3 mm(D) PD100

• • Implant Dense Bone Tap, 3.25 mm(D) x 18 mm(L) MTAP2

• • Implant Dense Bone Tap, 4 mm(D) x 13 mm(L) TAP413

• • Implant Dense Bone Tap, 5 mm(D) x 13 mm(L) TAP53S

• Implant Dense Bone Tap, 6 mm(D) x 13 mm(L) TAP63S

• • Osseotite 2 Dense Bone Tap, 5 mm(D) x 7-13 mm(L) XTAP53S

• Osseotite 2 Dense Bone Tap, 6 mm(D) x 7-13 mm(L) XTAP63S

• • Certain Implant Driver Tip (Short), 3.4 mm(D) IMPDTS

• • • Certain Implant Driver Tip (Long), 3.4 mm(D) IMPDTL

• • • Certain Implant Placement Driver Tip (Short), 4.1, 5, 6 mm(D) IIPDTS

• • • Certain Implant Placement Driver Tip (Long), 4.1, 5, 6 mm(D) IIPDTL

• • • Certain Universal Ratchet Extension Driver (Short), 6 mm(L) IRE100U

• • • Certain Universal Ratchet Extension Driver (Long), 15 mm(L) IRE200U

• • Narrow Small Hex Hand Driver, 17 mm(L) PHD00N

• • • Narrow Large Hex Hand Driver, 17 mm(L) PHD02N

• • • Narrow Large Hex Driver, Tip 24 mm(L) RASH3N

• • Driver Tip Replacement O-Rings, 10-Pack IRORDR

• • • Handpiece Connector MDR10

• • Open End Wrench CW100

• • • Ratchet Wrench WR150

• • Ratchet Extension (Short), 6 mm(L) RE100

• • • Ratchet Extension (Long), 15 mm(L) RE200

• • • Implant Depth Gauge, 20 mm(L) DP020

• • Implant Mount, 3.4 mm(D) x 15 mm(L) MMC15

• • • Direction Indicator, 2 mm(D) x 10 mm(L), 3 ea. DI100

• • • Stainless Steel Round Drill, 2 mm(D) RD100

Icon Descriptions: The following icons are used to represent the connection type of the implant system:    Internal      External
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Parallel Walled Surgical Kits

PSKT10
Starter (Basic) Kit

PSKT20
Standart Kit

PSKT30
Premium Kit

PSKT30U
Upgrade Kit

Description Item Numbers

• Plastic Insert for Tray PTT300UI

• • • Plastic Surgical Tray Organizer PTT300I

• • Plastic Organizer Tray for PTT300I PTT100

• • ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 2 mm(D) x 10 mm(L) ACT2010

• • ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 2 mm(D) x 15 mm(L) ACT2015

• • ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 2 mm(D) x 20 mm(L) ACT2020

• • ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 2.75 mm(D) x 10 mm(L) ACT2710

• • ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 2.75 mm(D) x 15 mm(L) ACT2715

• • ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 2.75 mm(D) x 20 mm(L) ACT2720

• • ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 3 mm(D) x 10 mm(L) ACT3010

• • ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 3 mm(D) x 15 mm(L) ACT3015

• • ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 3 mm(D) x 20 mm(L) ACT3020

• • ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 3.25 mm(D) x 10 mm(L) ACT3210

• • ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 3.25 mm(D) x 15 mm(L) ACT3215

• • ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 3.25 mm(D) x 20 mm(L) ACT3220

• ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 4.25 mm(D) x 8.5 mm(L) ACT4285

• ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 4.25 mm(D) x 13 mm(L) ACT4213

• ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 4.25 mm(D) x 18 mm(L) ACT4218

• ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 5.25 mm(D) x 8.5 mm(L) ACT5285

• ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 5.25 mm(D) x 13 mm(L) ACT5213

• ACT Reusable Twist Drill, 5.25 mm(D) x 18 mm(L) ACT5218

• • ACT Drill Extension ACTDE

• • Pilot Drill, 2-3 mm(D) PD100

• • Countersink Drill, 4.1 mm CD100

• Certain Countersink Drill, 4 mm(D) Implant ICD100

• Countersink Drill, Osseotite XP 4/5, Prevail 4/5/4 CD4500

• Countersink/Pilot Drill, 5 mm(D) Implant CD500

• Countersink Drill, Osseotite XP 5/6, Prevail 5/6/5 CD5600

• Countersink/Pilot Drill, 6 mm(D) Implant CD600

• • Implant Dense Bone Tap, 3.25 mm(D) x 18 mm(L) MTAP2

• • Implant Dense Bone Tap, 4 mm(D) x 13 mm(L) TAP413

• Implant Dense Bone Tap, 5 mm(D) x 13 mm(L) TAP53S

• Implant Dense Bone Tap, 6 mm(D) x 13 mm(L) TAP63S

• Osseotite 2 Dense Bone Tap, 5 mm(D) x 7-13 mm(L) XTAP53S

• Osseotite 2 Dense Bone Tap, 6 mm(D) x 7-13 mm(L) XTAP63S

• Certain Implant Driver Tip (Short), 3.4 mm(D) IMPDTS

• Certain Implant Driver Tip (Long), 3.4 mm(D) IMPDTL
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Osseotite 2 Dense Bone Tap 
Ordering Information

Icon Descriptions: The following icons are used to represent the connection type of the implant system:    Internal      External

Parallel Walled Surgical Kits

PSKT10
Starter (Basic) Kit

PSKT20
Standart Kit

PSKT30
Premium Kit

PSKT30U
Upgrade Kit

Description Item Numbers

• Certain Implant Placement Driver Tip (Short),  
4.1, 5, 6 mm(D)

IIPDTS

• Certain Implant Placement Driver Tip (Long),  
4.1, 5, 6 mm(D)

IIPDTL

• • Certain Universal Ratchet Extension Implant Driver 
(Short), 6 mm(L)

IRE100U

• Certain Universal Ratchet Extension Implant Driver 
(Long), 15 mm(L)

IRE200U

• • • Narrow Small Hexed Hand Driver, 17 mm(L) PHD00N

• • • Narrow Large Hexed Hand Driver, 17 mm(L) PHD02N

• • • Narrow Large Hex Driver Tip, 24 mm(L) RASH3N

• Driver Tip Replacement O-Rings, 10-pack IRORDR

• • • Handpiece Connector MDR10

• • • Open End Wrench CW100

• • • Ratchet Wrench WR150

• • • Ratchet Extension (Short), 6 mm(L) RE100

• • • Ratchet Extension (Long), 15 mm(L) RE200

• • • Implant Depth Gauge, 20 mm(L) DP020

• • Implant Mount, 3.4 mm(D) x 15 mm(L) MMC15

• • Direction Indicator, 2 mm(D) x 10 mm(L), 3 ea. DI100

• • Stainless Steel Round Drill, 2 mm(D) RD100

Length 5.0 mm(D) 6.0 mm(D)

6.5/7.0(L) - 8.5 mm(L) XTAP58S XTAP68S

6.5/7.0(L) - 13.0 mm(L) XTAP53S XTAP63S

6.5/7.0(L) - 18.0 mm(L) XTAP518S XTAP618S

Note: Tapping in dense bone is required. Exceeding an insertion torque 
of more than 90 Ncm may deform or strip the driver tip or the implant’s 
internal hex and may possibly delay the surgical procedure.
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